This product may be protected by one or more patents • For further information, please visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents
customerservice@ppc-online.com • 1-800-800-6652 • www.ppc-online.com
Hardened Fiber Optic
Connector (HFOC) Assembly
PPC’s Hardened Fiber Optic Connector (HFOC) assembly offers a streamlined and efficient connection point for last-mile
fiber deployments. The HFOC is suitable for outdoor use, and is designed to provide superior protection against harsh
environments, ensuring consistent data delivery to subscribers.
When you pair the HFOC with PPC’s Miniflex fiber cable and QuikPush®  cable assembly, you get a flexible, pushable pre-

Connector (HFOC) Assembly
Technical Data | Transmission Performance Specification
Ordering Information: Code Builder
Example TN 1 3 PB B 9 2 NC O5 0150 F - TW
Character 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1. Product Type
TN = Terminated Cable
2. Number of Fibers
1
*only first fiber is terminated
8. Outside Connector
B3 = SC Balistix™ UPC
B5 = SC Balistix™ APC
NC = No Connector
O3 = HFOC UPC
O5 = HFOC APC
S3 = SC UPC
S5 = SC APC
9. Inside Connector
O3 = HFOC UPC
O5 = HFOC APC
NC = No Connector
5. Color
B = Black
W = White
6. Fiber Diameter
2 = 250 um
9 = 900 um
3. Cable Diameter
3 = 3 mm
4. Cable Material
PB = PBT
RI = Riser
7. Fiber Type
1 = A1
2 = A2
10. Length
XXXX (specify length)
11. Unit of Measure
F = Feet
M = Meters
12. Add Ons
Blank = None
TW = Add Toning Wire
re
v3
_1
21
42
02
1
Item Single-Mode Single-Mode
Specification G657A1 G657A2
Attenuation (850 / 1300 nm) n/a n/a
Attenuation (1310 / 1550 nm) 0.4/0.3 dB/km 0.4/0.3 dB/km
Attenuation at 1625 nm 0.4 dB/km 0.4 dB/km
Refractive Index at 1310nm, 1550nm 1.467, 1.468 1.467, 1.468
Refractive Index at 850nm, 1300nm n/a n/a
Proof test 0.69 GPa (100 kpsi), 1% min. 0.69 GPa (100 kpsi), 1% min.
Cladding diameter 125 ± 0.7μm 125 ± 0.7μm
Coated diameter 235μm to 245μm 235μm to 245μm
Core/Cladding concentricity error ≤ 0.5μm ≤ 0.5μm
Coating concentricity error ≤ 12μm ≤ 12μm
Macro bend loss (1550 nm)
10 turns at 50mm diameter ≤ 0.01 dB ≤ 0.01 dB
10 turns at 30mm diameter ≤ 0.25 dB ≤ 0.03 dB
1 turn at 20mm diameter ≤ 0.75 dB ≤ 0.1 dB
1 turn at 15mm diameter n/a ≤ 0.5 dB
Temp. range (operation)
-60°C to 85°C (-76°F to 185°F) max attenuation change ≤ 0.05 dB/km max attenuation change ≤ 0.05 dB/km